# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5123207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN DONNELLY	08/24/2018
TYLER DANEN	09/04/2018
DAVID RUTLEDGE	08/24/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FITBENCH
Street Address:	38 S. MAIN ST. UNIT 202
City:	OCONOMOWOC
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53066

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15786515
Application Number:	29581845

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (702)508-9007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-505-5610

**Email:** kevin@quickpatents.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN PRINCE

Address Line 1: 6671 LAS VEGAS BLVD. S

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JD170717 JD160919
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN PRINCE
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Prince/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2018

**Total Attachments: 6** 

505076450

source=assignment\_UP#page1.tif source=assignment\_UP#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046778 FRAME: 0839



PATENT REEL: 046778 FRAME: 0840

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I/We, John Donnelly of	, héreafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	s in
Multipurpose Workout and Sto	rage Bench
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	Oct. 17, 2017
Application Number 15/786, 515	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, FITBENCH of Oconomowoc.	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 38 S. Main St. Unit 20.	2 Oconomowoc W/ is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	53066
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	t(s), by these presents do sell, assign on in the United States and the entire I therefore in the United States. I/Werk Office to issue said United States ame, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be d this assignment and sale not been
	Signature
State of Wisconsin John D	annelly
SS: Printed Name/I County of <u>Valueska</u> )	Registration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said <u>http://www.baralle</u>	7
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	- OX122
day of Assust 20 18 Ashley GASZAK	- Chroungasiak
Notary Public State of Wisconsin	My Commission Expires
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represe	February 14, 2020
Note: Signatures of all the inventors of assignees of record of the entire little est of their representation one signature is required, See below.*.	manufolo) and rodander outline manifes softile in

forms are submitted.

Total of \_\_\_

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I/We, Tyler Danen of Oconomo	ως W/, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in
Multipurpose workaut and Storag	e Bench
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	<u>. 17, 2017                                    </u>
Application Number <u>15/786,515</u> .	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, FITBENCH of Oconomowoc h	//here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 38 S. Main St. Unit 202	, Damomowak WI is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:	5306L
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	is), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We office to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been
	7///
Sto.	A TOTAL Signature
Winner Tiller	C \(\hat{\chi}\)
State of UGUNGIN SS: Printed Name/R	egistration No., if applicable
County or Voucte Sust	
Before me personally appeared said	ALL
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	My Commission Expires December 8, 2020 tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
more and one signature is required, one book.	

forms are submitted.

Total of

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION  Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas, IWe, David Rutledge of Delafield, W/ hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
Multipurpose Workout and Storage Bench		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number <u>15/786,515</u>		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and		
Whereas, FITBENCH of Oconomowoc W/ here referred		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 38 S. Mai'n St. Unit 202, Oconomowoc WI is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of		
State of Wisconsin  State of Wisconsin  State of Wisconsin  SS:  Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable		
Before me personally appeared said <u>David T Rutledge</u>		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of August , 20 18  KATHARYNE SMITH Notary Public State of Wisconsin  My Commission Expires April 14, 2020		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.		

\_forms are submitted.

Total of\_

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION  Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas, I/We, <u>David Rutledge</u> of <u>Delafield, WI</u> , hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
Multipurpose Workout and Satorage Bench		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number <u>29/581,845</u> .		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and		
Whereas, FITBENCH of Ocomonouse, WI here referred		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 38 S. Main St. Unit 202 Oconomouse is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of		
Executed this 24 day of August 2018 at CHASE BANK Delafield, WI 524 Genesia Street, 53018		
State of Wisconsin  Signature  DAUL T. TUHLIS  Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  County of Racir Whukesha		
Before me personally appeared said David T Rutledge		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of August, 20 18  KATHARYNE SMITH Notary Public State of Wisconsin April 14, 2020		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.		

forms are submitted.

Total of \_

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)  Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I/We, Tyler Danen of Ocons	<u>omswoc , W/</u> , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement  Multipurpose Workout and Si	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	and the state of t
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	, and
Whereas, FITBENCH of Oconomowac	WI here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>38 S Main Sネ Uni</u> desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	<u>† 202, Ûconomowoc</u> is WI 53066
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	nt(s), by these presents do sell, assigntion in the United States and the entire distribution in the United States. If the entire distribution in the United States. If the entire of the entire distribution is sufficient to the entire the entire that the
State of Wisconsin Tyle	Signature S Dance Registration No., if applicable
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Seal MARK BOROWSKI Note: Signatures of all Stational Misconsingnees of record of the entire interest or their representation one signature is required, See below.	My Commission Expires December 8, 2020 entative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

forms are submitted.

Total of \_

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I/We, John Donnelly of	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	
Multipurpose Workout and St	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on/	0/21/2016
Application Number <u>29/581, 845</u> .	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	
Whereas, FITBENCH of Donomowoc, W	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 38 S. Main St. Un. + 202	2 Oconomowoe VI is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	53044
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	(s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We to Office to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been
J.A.	
State of Wisconsia John Pon	Signature  Ve / U  egistration No., if applicable
County of Wan Desira	ogion know two, a approacto
Before me personally appeared said <u>John Donelly</u>	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _	
day of August , 20 18 . Rauley Chale	ak
ASHLEY GASZAK Seal Notary Public My Commission Expires	Ů
State of Wisconsin Fabruary 14, 2020  Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of ecord of the entire interest or their representation on the signature is required, See below.	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

forms are submitted.

RECORDED: 09/04/2018 REEL: 046778 FRAME: 0846